
 WITNESS LIST 

 Government Transparency & Operation Committee 

 March 25, 2015 - 2:00 PM or upon final adjourn./recess 

 Single Portal Procurement and Audit Compliance 

 On: 

 Amajor, Chuks (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 Ashley, Phillip (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 Country, Maria (SciQuest) 

 George, Vijay (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 Gutierrez, John Paul (SciQuest) 

 Saldivar, Cesar (State Auditor's Office) 

 Utley, Brian (Periscope Holdings, Inc) 

 Vollbrecht, Stephen (State Office of Risk Management) 

 Wilson, James (Self) 

 Young, John (State Auditor's Office) 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 On: 

 Kimbriel, Todd (Dept of information resources) 

 HB 208 

 For: 

 Johnson, Wesley (Self; AGC-Texas Building Branch) 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 For: 

 Bloxom, David (Self) 

 Fisher, Jon (Associated Builders and Contractors of Texas) 

 Fowler, Perry (Self; The Texas Water Infrastructure Network (TxWIN)) 

 Lancaster, David (Texas Society of Architects) 

 McKnight, Peyton (American Council of Engineering Companies of Texas) 

 Sewell, Jim (Self) 

 Sullivan, Michael Quinn (Self) 

 HB 763 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 For: 

 Flint, Marla (Self) 

 Smith, Tom "Smitty" (Public Citizen) 

 HB 1410 

 For: 

 Harris, Vernita (The greater houston black chamber) 

 On: 

 Carter, Michele (Central Texas College) 

 Young for Dr. Cesar Maldonado, Chancellor, Remmele (Houston Community College) 
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 WITNESS LIST 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 Against: 

 Fisher, Jon (Associated Builders and Contractors of Texas) 

 HB 1426 

 On: 

 Wilson, James (Self) 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 For: 

 Chatron, Michael (AGC Texas Building Branch) 

 Lancaster, David (Texas Society of Architects) 

 Sewell, Jim (Self) 

 On: 

 Ivie, Julie (Legislative Budget Board) 

 McKay, Kyle (Lbb) 

 Pigott, Ron (Health and Human Services Commission) 

 Saldivar, Cesar (State Auditor's Office) 

 Spock, Karl (Sunset Advisory Commission) 

 HB 1743 

 For: 

 Lewis, Mary (Citibank, NA) 

 Lewis, Ron (Mastercard) 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 For: 

 Cox, David (Citibank,  NA) 

 Rodgers, Kelly (Wells Fargo Bank) 

 Yarbrough, Brian (JPMorgan Chase) 

 On: 

 Amajor, Chuks (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 Coleman, Rob (Texas comptroller of public accounts) 

 Pigott, Ron (Health and Human Services Commission) 

 HB 2368 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 For: 

 Baggett, Donnis (Texas Press Association) 

 Fowler, Perry (Self; The Texas Water Infrastructure Network (TxWIN)) 

 Smith, Tom "Smitty" (Public Citizen) 

 On: 

 George, Vijay (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 
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 WITNESS LIST 

 HB 3345 

 For: 

 Clark, Jean (National Institute of Governmental Purchasing) 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 For: 

 Baggett, Donnis (Texas Press Association) 

 Chatron, Michael (AGC Texas Building Branch) 

 Country, Maria (SciQuest) 

 Fowler, Perry (Self; The Texas Water Infrastructure Network (TxWIN)) 

 Gutierrez, John Paul (SciQuest) 

 Lancaster, David (Texas Society of Architects) 

 Smith, Tom "Smitty" (Public Citizen) 

 Wilson, James (Self) 

 On: 

 Amajor, Chuks (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 Ashley, Phillip (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 George, Vijay (Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts) 

 Kimbriel, Todd (Dept of information resources) 

 Pigott, Ron (Health and Human Services Commission) 

 Saldivar, Cesar (State Auditor's Office) 

 HJR 64 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 Against: 

 Beckmeyer, Teresa (Self) 

 Flint, Marla (Self) 

 John, Conrad (Travis County Commissioners Court) 

 3 

/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=84R&Bill=HB03345
/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=84R&Bill=HJR00064

